For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATIONS
Overview
Previous analysis has centered around quantitation in drinking wa-
ter and environmental samples. Presented is a validated two-step
extraction procedure of 23 PFAS analytes from butter, making use of
QuEChERS followed by Solid Phase Extraction and analyzed by LC-
MS/MS. The high resolution and unique mixed-mode selectivity of a

product with comparative data within 45 days for a FULL
REFUND.
Luna® Omega Ordering Information
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)                   SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
PS C18 00A-4752-AN 00B-4752-AN 00D-4752-AN 00F-4752-AN AJ0-9508
for ID: 2.1 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)                              SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0* (10/pk)
PS C18 00A-4753-AN 00B-4753-AN 00D-4753-AN 00F-4753-AN AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)                SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0* (10/pk)
PS C18 00B-4753-Y0 00D-4753-Y0 00F-4753-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)                               SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0* (10/pk)
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID: 3.1-8.0 mm
* SecurityGuard Analytical cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
roQ™ Extraction Kits
Extraction kits contain fifty easy-pour salt packets and fifty
50 mL stand-alone centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Kits
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk KS0-8911*
EN 15662 Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk KS0-8909*
Original Non-buffered Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8910
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8912
*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge tubes,
Part No.: KS0-8911-NC and KS0-8909-NC
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL or
15 mL centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg, MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
100 mg 8B-S038-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S038-ECH 6 mL (30/box)